Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Broadview Networks Holdings, Inc.		12/17/2010	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Broadview Networks, Inc.
Street Address:	800 Westchester Avenue
City:	Rye Brook
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10573
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2828186	BROADVIEWNET.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)672-5430

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-672-6220 Email: crilly@erols.com

Correspondent Name: Michael G. Crilly, Esquire
Address Line 1: 104 South York Road

Address Line 4: Hatboro, PENNSYLVANIA 19040

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael G. Crilly, Esquire
Signature:	/Michael G. Crilly, Esquire/
Date:	12/20/2010

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT-BROADVIEWNET#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004436 FRAME: 0478

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS Broadview Networks Holdings, Inc., with a place of business at 800 Westchester Avenue, Rye Brook, NY 10573, (hereafter the ASSIGNOR) has adopted and is using the mark BROADVIEWNET.COM which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,828,186 with a registration date of March 30, 2004;

WHEREAS Broadview Networks, Inc., with a place of business at 800 Westchester Avenue, Rye Brook, NY 10573, (hereafter the ASSIGNEE) is a wholly-owned subsidiary of ASSIGNOR;

WHEREAS ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof from ASSIGNOR;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has car executed and delivered as of the day of	used this Assignment to be duly 2010.					
(signature) hav/es	(print name)					
ACKNOWLEDGMENT						
STATE OF NEW YORK) ss.; COUNTY OF WEST CHESTER)						
On	proved on whose name is subscribed to ne executed the within /her capacity to act on behalf of thin instrument, the entity upon					
WITNESS my hand and official seal.						
Signature: ML M	(SEAL) WILSON ROCAFUERTE JR. Notary Public, State of New York Registration #01R06116202 Qualified In Westchester County Commission Expires Sept. 20, 20					

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 12/20/2010 REEL: 004436 FRAME: 0479